From: Karl Heisler

To: Hill, Shannon; Keyon. David

Cc: Hillary Gitelman; Linda S. Peters; Karen Lancelle
Subject: RE: DEIR Files

Date: Tuesday, October 6, 2020 11:40:11 AM

[External Email]

Right (I think). I have a link to that site so | will go ahead this afternoon and upload. I've not done it
before, so fingers crossed!

Karl F. Heisler

ESA | Environmental Science Associates

Note that | am working remotely — call or text my mobile at (415) 377-5303.
550 Kearny Street, Suite 800

San Francisco, CA 94108-2512

phn 415.896.5900 | fax 415.896.0332

From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, October 6, 2020 11:32 AM

To: Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>; Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>

Cc: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <Ispeters@esassoc.com>; Karen
Lancelle <KLancelle@esassoc.com>

Subject: RE: DEIR Files

Hi Karl,

Thanks! I'll download the files and let you know if | run into any issues. Just to confirming, you are
planning on uploading the files to the SCH site and requesting my approval, correct?

Thanks again,

Shannon Hill, Planner

Planning, Building & Code Enforcement | Environmental Review Section
City of San José | 200 East Santa Clara Street
Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov | (408) 535 - 7872

From: Karl Heisler <KHeisler@esassoc.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 6, 2020 11:22 AM

To: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>; Linda S. Peters <lspeters@esassoc.com>; Karen
Lancelle <Klancelle@esassoc.com>

Subject: DEIR Files
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[External Email]

Shannon and David: Below are links to PDFs of the complete Downtown West DEIR and to each
individual section (front matter [Cover, TOC, Acronyms] as a single document and a zip file
containing the remainder of the document). | will send the appendices in separate transmissions.
Unfortunately, the Hazardous Materials appendix is proving to be monumentally more complex than
| had anticipated, so | will send that separately this afternoon.

_GSJ_DWMUP_DEIR_2020-10-07.pdf

Cvr_TOC_Acronyms.pdf
DEIR Sections—0-Summary thru 7-Refs.zip

Please let us know if you are able to download the files.

Thank you.

Karl F. Heisler
Senior Technical Associate

ESA | Environmental Science Associates
Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters!!

Note that | am working remotely — call or text my mobile at (415) 377-5303.
550 Kearny Street, Suite 800

San Francisco, CA 94108-2512

phn 415.896.5900 | fax 415.896.0332

kheisler@esassoc.com | esassoc.com
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